


THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | SATURDAY | SEPTEMBER 2, 202326
GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA  

TRIBAL PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION KALWAN 
E-TENDER NOTICE NO 26 FOR 2023-2024 short notice 

Online E Tenders in B-1 form for the following work 
invited by Executive Engineer/Triba! P.W. Division 
KalwanNashik Road. Manur Tal.Kalwan Dist Nashik 
Phone No 02592-221056/222215 for and on behalf 
of Governor of Maharashtra State from Registered 
Contractors in appropriate Class [Registered with 
Public Works Department only] with Governent of 
Maharashtra 
Tender Notice is also available on Notice board of 
Tribal P.W. Division Kalvvan and on our website 1] 
www.mahapwd.com 2] https://mahatenders.gov,m 
E-Tender Notice including Total (02) Two work 
Below 500.00 Lakh. Details of mentioned E Tender 
Notice available on below websites 
1] www.mahapwd.com 2)https://mahatenders.gov.in 
Tender Document Sale      04/09/2023    18/09/2023 
Start and End Date Time    11:OOA.M        17:OOP.M 
Note 
1  E-Tender Fee [non refundable] and Earnest 

Money will be accepted online only. 
    All    eligible/    intrested    Contractors    are  

required       to    be    enrolled    on    portal 
2  https://mahatenders.gov.in before down loading  

tender documents and participate in e tendering 
3  Post Qualification Crieteria is applicable for 

above works 
      Please Note this to all Registered /  
      Unregistered Contractors. 

(U.J./Patil) 
Executive Engineer 

Tribal P.W. Division Kalwan 

to

DGIPR 2023-24/3259

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, 
BILASPUR 

Tender Notice 

No. 11083/CPC/2023 Bilaspur, dated 28/08/2023 
The High Court of Chhattisgarh, Bilaspur invites bids 
(Technical and Financial) from eligible bidders for the Supply, 
Testing, Installation and Maintenance of the following articles 
for the use in the High Court of Chhattisgarh, Bilaspur :- 

- Desktop Computer System - 175 Pcs. 
Interested Parties may view and download the detailed 
Tender (terms and conditions and Technical Specification) of 
articles on the website viz. https://highcourt.cg.gov.in. 

I) Documents Download start Date - 28/08/2023 
II) Last Date of Submission Physical documents - 

20/09/2023 (till 04:30 PM) 

Sd/- 
(Arvind Kumar Verma) 

Registrar General 
High Court of Chhattisgarh, 

G-04819/5 Bilaspur (C.G.)

‘hmamîQ´> emgZ 

dZ {d^mJ  
Cn dZg§ajH$, ehmnya 

{Z{dXm gyMZm 
Cn dZg§ajH$, dZ {d^mJ ehmnya, VmbwH$m ehmnya, {Oëhm R>mUo (XÿaÜdZr H«$‘m§H$ 02527-272096/271044) ¶m§Mo dVrZo Imbrb H$m‘mgmR>r B-1 ànÌmVrb gmd©O{ZH$ ~m§YH$m‘ {d^mJ, 
{Oëhm n[afX ¶m {d^mJmÀ¶m ¶mo½¶ Ë¶m dJm©Vrb gw{e{jV ~oamoOJma, ‘Owa H$m‘Jma g§ñWm d BVa emgH$s¶ H§$ÌmQ>Xmam§H$Sy>Z {Z{dXm ‘mJ{dÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. H$m‘mMm Vnerb Imbrbà‘mUo:- 

A.H«$. H$m‘mMo Zmd A§Xm{OV 
qH$‘V 
(én¶o)

Bgmam a³H$‘ 
(én¶o)

H$m‘ H$aÊ¶mMr 
H$mb‘¶m©Xm

H$moè¶m {Z{dXm 
Z‘wÝ¶mMr 

qH$‘V (én¶o)

H§$ÌmQ>XmamMm 
dJ©

1 dZjoÌ ehmnya, {ZgJ© n¶©Q>Z H|$Ð dm’o$ ¶oWrb VmZgm gyQ> XþéñVr d ZwVZrH$aU 
H$aUo Vm. ehmnya, {O. R>mUo-421601

1642842 16000 90 {Xdg 500+90 
*GST

gw.~o.

2 dZjoÌ ehmnya, {ZgJ© n¶©Q>Z H|$Ð dm’o$ ¶oWrb d¡VaUm gyQ> XþéñVr d ZwVZrH$aU 
H$aUo Vm. ehmnya, {O. R>mUo-421601

1642242 16000 90 {Xdg 500+90 
*GST

‘Owa H$m‘Jma 
ghH$mar g§ñWm

3 dZjoÌ ehmnya, {ZgJ© n¶©Q>Z H|$Ð dm’o$ ¶oWrb S>m°a‘oÝQ>ar gyQ> XþéñVr d ZwVZrH$aU 
H$aUo Vm. ehmnya, {O. R>mUo-421601

2249220 22000 90 {Xdg 500+90 
*GST

OZab

B©-{Z{dXmH$m¶© àUmbr Ûmao {Z{dXm ̂ aUoMr {XZm§H$, {Z{dXoMm Z‘wZm, {Z{dXog§~§Yr BVa Vn{eb Imbrbà‘mUo XoÊ¶mV Ambobm Amho. 
1) H$m‘mMr g{dñVa gyMZm, {Z{dXm g§~§Yr g{dñVa AQ>r d eVu d H$moao {Z{dXm ’$m°‘© ‘hmamḯ> emgZmÀ¶m B©-{Z{dXm nmoQ>©b‘Yrb www.mahatenders.gov.in ¶m g§Ho$VñWimda 

{XZm§H$30.08.2023 amoOr 11.00 dmOonmgyZ Vo 13.09.2023 amoOr 17.00 dmOon¶ªV CnbãY amhrb. VgoM {Z{dXo~m~V H$moUVohr ewpÜXnÌ Ho$di ¶mM g§Ho$VñWimda àH$m{eV 
H$aÊ¶mV ¶oB©b Am{U Ë¶m H$[aVm H$moUVrhr àog ZmoQ> {ZJ©{‘V H$aÊ¶mV ¶oUma Zmhr. 

2) {Z{dXm B©-Q>|S>[aJ̈ H$m¶©àUmbr à‘mUo {XZm§H$ 30.08.2023 amoOr 11.00 dmOonmgyZ Vo 13.09.2023 amoOr 17.00 dmOon¶ªV ̂ aVm ¶oVrb. 
3) {Z{dXm e³¶ Pmë¶mg {XZm§H$ 15.09.2023 amoOr Xþnmar 12.00 dmOVm CndZg§ajH$, ehmnya dZ {d^mJ, OwZm AmJ«m amoS>, Vm. ehmnya, {O. R>mUo-421601 ¶oWo CKS>Ê¶mV ¶oB©b VWm{n 

{Z{dXm CKS>Ê¶mMm {XZm§H$ gmoB©Zwgma nwT>o T>H$bÊ¶mMm A{YH$ma Cn dZg§ajH$, ehmnya ¶m§Zr amIyZ R>odbm Amho. 
4) H$moUVohr H$maU Z XoVm EH$ qH$dm gd© {Z{dXm ZmH$maÊ¶mMm A{YH$ma CndZg§ajH$, ehmnya ¶m§Zr amIyZ R>odbm Amho d Ë¶mMm {ZU©¶ gd© {Z{dXm YmaH$§gmR>r A§{V‘ d ~§YZ H$maH$ amhrb. 

ghr/- 
Cn dZg§ajH$ 

ehmnya dZ {d^mJ ehmnya{S>OrAm¶nrAma 2023-24/3263

 
 
 
 
 

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
V. N. Desai Mun Gen Hospital, Santacruz (E) Mumbai- 400055. 

e-Tender Notice 
FOR PROCUREMENT/WORKS  

No. HO/3671 /VNDH dt. 29.08.2023 

The tender document is available on MCGM portal (http://www.mcgm.gov.in ) along with this e-Tender Notice. 
However, the Tenderer shall have to pay "e-Tender Scrutiny Fee" through Challan in CFC center before 
downloading and uploading the tender document in SRM Module & attached the same in Packet A. 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be paid on line through payment gateway on or before due date and time 
prescribed. The vendors having standing deposit shall also have bpay full EMD amount online. 
Site inspection will be allowed to only vendor/bidder who has downloaded/procured the MCGM's Bid/Tender by 
paying prescribed e-Tender EMD & Scrutiny fee price. The proof of which (i.e. notification of successful net-
banking payment & Challan) shall be brought for site inspection. The site inspection is allowed only on the 
specified date mentioned in the Bid/Quotation notice. 

Sd/- 
Medical Superintendent 

Address for Communication and Venue for opening of bid:                 V. N. Desai Hospital, Santacruz (E). 
Office of the Dv. Medical Superintendent  
2nd floor, V. N. Desai Hospital,  
III IPS Road, Santacruz(E), Mumbai-400055. 
 
PRO/1415/ADV/2023-24                                                                                                                                          

Sr. 
No. 

Description E- Tender 
Scrutiny 
fee Rs. 

EMD 
Rs. 

Start Date and 
Time of online 

Bid Downloading 

End Date and 
Time Of online 

Bid Submission 

1. Dismantling the old Nitrous Oxide Rs 
3000/- control panel & Manifold system  
and SITC of Oxygen Digital fully 
Automatic Control Panel with Manifold 
system at V. N. Desai Mun. Gen. 
Hospital, Santacruz (E), 
Bid No.7200060429

Rs. 3000/- 
+ GST 
18% 

12,000/- 31.08.2023  
at  

13.00 a.m. 

06.09.2023  
at  

16.00 a.m. 

Fever? Act now, see your doctor for correct & complete treatment



11मुंबई,  शनिवार, २ सप्टेंबर २०२३

Omhra gyMZm 
Am‘À¶m A{ebm§À¶m gyMZm§VJ©V gyMZm ¶mÛmao XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, Amåhr H$mo{hZya 
grQ>rEZEb BÝ’«$mñQ>³Ma H§$nZr àm¶ìhoQ> {b{‘Q>oS> Zm‘m{YH$ma Vnmg H$aV AmhmoV, 
H§$nZr H$m¶Xm 1956 À¶m VaVwXtZwgma arVga Zm|XUrH¥$V H§$nZr, {VMo Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m¶m©b¶ 
H$mo{hZya ñ¹o$Aa, EZ. gr. Ho$iH$a amoS>, {edmOr nmH©$, XmXa (npíM‘) ‘w§~B© -400028 ¶oWo 
Amho. 
H$moUË¶mhr ì¶º$s qH$dm ì¶º$tZm Imbrb Z‘yX {‘iH$V qH$dm Ë¶mdarb H$moUË¶mhr 
^mJm‘Ü¶o H$moUVmhr Xmdm, ‘mJUr, eoAa, h¸$, Zm‘m{YH$ma Am{U qH$dm {hVg§~§Y Ogo H$s, 
H$moUVmhr H$ama, {dH«$s, hñVm§Va, JhmU, à^ma, YmaUm{YH$ma, ~moOm, ~jrg, ‘¥Ë¶yn{ÌV 
XmZ, gmoSyZ XoUo, AXbm~Xb, gw{dYm{YH$ma, h¸$, H$amaZm‘m Am{U eVu, Hw$id{hdmQ>, 
Vmã¶mMr h¸$, A{^hñVm§H$Z, ^mS>onQ²>Q>m, Cn^mS>onQ²>Q>m, {bìh A±S> bm¶gÝg, ^mJrXmar 
{dboI, H$O©, dmna, Vm~m ̂ mJrXmar {dídñV  dmagm WH$~mH$s H$a Am{U/qH$dm boìhrO², 
AmD$Q>JmoBª½O² Am{U {Zdm©h, Oár, {ZfoYmkm, hþHy$‘, AmXoe, {ZdmS>m àb§{~V dmX, Ë¶m§À¶m 
Vmã¶mVrb Agboë¶m Zm‘m{YH$mamMo ‘wi H$mJXnÌ qH$dm AÝ¶Wm AÝ¶ H$moUË¶mhr àH$maMo 
H$moUË¶mhr ñdê$nmVrb H$mhr Xmdo Agë¶mg, Ë¶m§Zr Vgo gXa {b{IV ñdê$nmV Xmì¶mÀ¶m 
XñVmdoOmÀ¶m à‘m{UV gË¶ àVtgh {ZåZñdmjarH$mam§Zm Ë¶m§Mo H$m¶m©b¶ 2am ‘Obm, 
^m½¶moX¶m {~pëS>§J, 79, Zm{JZXmg ‘mñQ>a amoS>, ’$moQ>©, ‘w§~B©-400 023 ¶oWo gXahÿ 
VmaIonmgyZ Xhm (10) {Xdgm§À¶m AmV H$i{dUo Amdí¶H$ Amho, AÝ¶Wm Vem Xmì¶m§À¶m 
g§X^m©{edm¶ VnmgUr nyU© Ho$br OmB©b Am{U gXa Xmdo Ë¶m{JV g‘Obo OmVrb. 

darb C„o{IV n[a{eîQ>: 
boS>r O‘eoXOr amoS Am{U EZ.gr. Ho$iH$a amoS> >Mo O§³eZ, XmXa (npíM‘) ‘w§~B©-400028 
¶oWo Agbobo Am{U dgbobo Zm|XUr {Oëhm Am{U Cn {OëhmÀ¶m ‘w§~B© CnZJa Am{U pñWV 
‘Yrb YmaH$ A§{V‘ ßbm°Q> H«$. 46 Mo Q>mCZ ßb°qZJ ñH$s‘ ~m°å~o {gQ>r H«$. III (‘mhr‘ joÌ) 
(1bm ’$amH$) (A§{V‘) {‘iH$Vr da ~m§YH${‘V Agbobo ""H$mo{hZya ñ¹o$Aa'' Aem kmV 
{~pëS>¨J À¶m gr-qdJ ‘Yrb 11dm ‘Obm da ~r-qdJ ‘Ü¶o 42dm ‘Obm da ¶w{ZQ> H«$. 
4202 ‘moO‘m{nV 3327 Mm¡.’y$. aoam MQ>B© joÌ Ë¶mgh 3 H$ma nm{Hª$J ñnog. 

Amnbm {dídmgy, 
‘o. ‘mHª$S> Jm§Yr Am{U H§$. 

gXa {XZm§H$ 2 gßQ>|~a, 2023.  (dH$sb Am{U gm°{b{gQ>g©)

OmoS>nÌ IV 
({Z¶‘ 8(1) nhm) 

H$ãOm gyMZm (H$b‘ 13(4))  
Á¶mAWu,  
{ZåZñdmjarH$ma ho ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m, H$m§{Xdbr (npíM‘) emIm, ‘w§~B© Mo àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar ¶m 
ZmË¶mZo {g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A°ÝS> [aH$ÝñQ´>³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝeAb A°goQ>g² A°ÝS> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ 
{g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> A°³Q>, 2002 AÝd¶o Am{U H$b‘ 13(2) {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) ê$ëg, 
2002 ghdm{MV {Z¶‘ 8 Am{U 9 AÝd¶o àmá A{YH$mam§Mm dmna H$ê$Z {XZm§H$ 30.06.2023 amoOr 
‘mJUr gyMZm Omar H$ê$Z H$O©Xma lr. lr‘§Vm gXmZ§X gm‘§V Am{U gm¡. nwZ‘ lr‘§V gm‘§V ¶m§g 
gyMZoVrb Z‘yX a¸$‘ åhUOoM é. 28,02,349 (én¶o AÇ>mdrg bmI XmoZ hOma VrZeo 
EH$moUnÞmg ‘mÌ) A{YH$ Ë¶mdarb ì¶mO ¶m aH$‘oMr naV’o$S> gXa gyMZm àmárÀ¶m VmaIonmgyZ 60 
{Xdgm§V H$aÊ¶mg gm§{JVbo hmoVo.  
aH$‘oMr naV’o$S> H$aÊ¶mg H$O©Xma/JhmUXma Ag‘W© R>aë¶mZo, H$O©Xma/JhmUXma Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ 
OZVog ¶mÛmao gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, {ZåZñdmjarH$mam§Zr Imbr dU©Z H$aÊ¶mV Amboë¶m {‘iH$VrMm 
H$ãOm Ë¶mbm/{Vbm àXmZ H$aÊ¶mV Amboë¶m A{YH$mam§Mm dmna H$ê$Z gXa A°³QÀ¶m H$b‘ 13(4) 
A§VJ©V  ghdm{MV gXa ê$ëgÀ¶m {Z¶‘ 8 AÝd¶o 29 Am°JñQ> 2023 amoOr KoVbm Amho.  
{deofV: H$O©Xma/JhmUXma Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVog ¶mÛmao Bemam XoÊ¶mV ¶oVmo H$s, gXa {‘iH$Vrer 
H$moUVmhr ì¶dhma H$ê$ Z¶o Am{U gXa {‘iH$Vrer H$aÊ¶mV Ambobm H$moUVmhr ì¶dhma hm ~±H$ Am°’$ 
B§{S>¶m, H$m§{Xdbr emIm ¶m§À¶m é. 28,02,349 (én¶o AÇ>mdrg bmI XmoZ hOma VrZeo 
EH$moUnÞmg ‘mÌ)  gh g§nyU© àXmZmn¶ªVMo nwT>rb ì¶mO Am{U IMm©À¶m AYrZ amhrb.  
VmaU ‘ÎmoÀ¶m {d‘moMZmH$[aVm CnbãY doioÀ¶m g§X^m©V A°³Q>Mo H$b‘ 13 À¶m Cn-H$b‘ (8) À¶m 
VaVyXrÝd¶o H$O©Xmam§Mo bj doY>Ê¶mV ¶oV Amho. 
ga’¡$gr A°³Q>À¶m A§VJ©V ‘mJUr gyMZm Omar Ho$ë¶mZ§Va aH$‘oMm ^aUm H$mhr Agë¶mg Vo 
dgwbr/VS>OmoS>rÀ¶m doir Vo Xo¶ a¸$‘ {ZpíMV H$aÊ¶mg JUbo OmB©b. 

ñWmda {‘iH$VrMo dU©Z 
Mo Vo gd© ̂ mJ Am{U {d^mJ Agbobr {‘iH$V - g‘Vwë¶ JhmU Mo âb°Q> H«$.303, 3am ‘Obm, 
~r-qdJ, O¶ Am§~o H¥$nm H$mo-Am°n hmDqgJ gmogm¶Q>r, {gÕr {dZm¶H$ hm°pñnQ>b boZ, 
ZdKa amoS>, ̂ mBªXa (nyd©) R>mUo 400105 lr. lr‘§Vm gXmZ§X gm‘§V Am{U gm¡. nwZ‘ lr‘§V 
gm‘§V ¶m§À¶m Zmdmda. 

ghr/- 
{XZm§H$ : 29/08/2023 (àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar) 
{R>H$mU: ‘w§~B© ~±H$ Am°’$ B§{S>¶m

H$m§{Xdbr emIm, 88, g§Kdr M|~g©,  S>m°. Xidr H«$m°g amoS>, 
H$m§{Xdbr (npíM‘), ‘w§~B©-400067 
Xÿa. : 28054794, ’°$³g : 25083669 28646967 
B©-‘ob : kandivli.MumbaiNorth@bankofindia.co.in

H$O© dgwbr Ý¶m¶m{YH$aU-1, ‘w§~B©  
(^maV gaH$ma, {dÎm ‘§Ìmb¶) 

2am ‘Obm, Q>o{b’$moZ ̂ dZ, Hw$bm~m ‘mH}$Q>, Hw$bm~m, ‘w§~B©-400005 
(5dm ‘Obm, qg{Y¶m hmD$g, ~°bmS>© BñQ>oQ>, ‘w§~B©-400 001) 

Amo.E. H«$. 548 gZ 2022 
n[a. 14 

H$moQ>H$ ‘qhÐm ~±H$ {b{‘Q>oS>> ...AO©Xma 
{déÕ 

A~«mabr {g{ÕH$s Am{U AÝ¶. ...à{VdmX 
g‘Ýg 

1. Á¶mAWu, AmoE/548/2022 gÝ‘mZ{Z¶ nrR>mgrZ A{YH$mar/à~§YH$mg‘moa 
02/08/2023 amoOr gyMr~Õ Ho$bm hmoVm. 

2. Á¶mAWu, Zm‘Xma Ý¶m¶m{YH$aUmZo H¥$nmd§V hmoD$Z é. 45,04,163.13 À¶m H$Om©À¶m 
dgwbrgmR>r Vw‘À¶m{déÕ XmIb Ho$boë¶m A°³Q>À¶m H$b‘ 19(4) A§VJ©V gXa 
AOm©da (Amo.E.) g‘Ýg/gyMZm Omar Ho$br.  

3. Á¶mAWu, gd© gm‘mÝ¶ nÕVrZo g‘Ýg/gyMZoMr ~OmdUr hmoD$ eH$bm Am{U Á¶mAWu 
n¶m©¶r ~OmdUr gmR>r AOm©À¶m ‘§Owar Ý¶m¶m{YH$aU Ûmao ‘§Owar {Xbr Amho. 

4. A°³Q>À¶m H$b‘ 19 À¶m nmoQ>-H$b‘ (4) Zwgma, Vwåhm à{VdmXtZm Imbrbà‘mUo 
{ZX}e XoÊ¶mV ¶oV AmhoV. 

(i) {dZ§Vr Ho$boë¶m AZwVmofm§Zm ‘§Owar H$m XoD$ Z¶o Ë¶mMr g‘ÝgÀ¶m ~OmdUrÀ¶m Vrg 
{Xdgm§V H$maUo XmI{dÊ¶mgmR>r; 

(ii) ‘yi AOm©À¶m AZw. H«$‘m§H$ 3E A§VJ©V AO©Xmam§Zr {d{Z{X©ï> Ho$boë¶m {‘iH$Vr Am{U 
‘Îmm§ì¶{V[a³V AÝ¶ {‘iH$Vr Am{U ‘Îmm§Mo Vnerb Omhra H$aUo; 

(iii) {‘iH$VtÀ¶m OßVrgmR>rÀ¶m AOm©darb gwZmdUr Am{U {ZH$mb àb§{~V Agë¶mZo 
‘yi AOm©À¶m AZw. H«$‘m§H$ 3E A§VJ©V Omhra Ho$boë¶m Aem AÝ¶ ‘Îmm Am{U 
{‘iH$VtMm Am{U VmaU ‘Îmm§Mm ì¶dhma H$aÊ¶mg qH$dm Ë¶m {ZH$mbr H$mT>Ê¶mg 
Vwåhmbm ‘ÁOmd H$aÊ¶mV Ambm Amho. 

(iv) Vwåhr Ý¶m¶m{YH$aUmMr nyd© nadmZJr KoVë¶mIoarO Á¶mda VmaU {hVg§~§Y ~Zdbo 
AmhoV Ë¶m H$moUË¶mhr ‘Îmm§Mr Am{U/qH$dm ‘yi AOm©À¶m AZw. H«$‘m§H$ 3E A§VJ©V 
Omhra qH$dm {d{Z{X©ï> Ho$boë¶m AÝ¶ ‘Îmm Am{U {‘iH$VtMo Ë¶m§À¶m ì¶dgm¶mÀ¶m 
gm‘mÝ¶ H$m‘H$mOmì¶{V[a³V {dH«$s, ^mS>onÅ>m qH$dm AÝ¶ àH$mao hñVm§VaU H$aUma 
ZmhrV. 

(v)  ì¶dgm¶mÀ¶m {Z¶{‘V H$m‘H$mOmÀ¶m AmoKm§V VmaU ‘Îmm qH$dm AÝ¶ ‘Îmm d {‘iH$Vr 
¶m§À¶m {dH«$sVyZ amoH$S> Pmboë¶m {dH«$s aH$‘oMm {hemo~ XoÊ¶mg Vwåhr ~m§Yrb Agmb d 
Aer {dH«$s a³H$‘ Aem ‘Îmm§da VmaU {hVg§~§Y YmaU H$aUmè¶m ~±H$ qH$dm {dÎmr¶ 
g§ñWoH$S>o R>odboë¶m ImË¶m‘Ü¶o O‘m Ho$br nm{hOo. 

5. Vwåhmbm 31/10/2023 amoOr Xþ. 12.00 dm. boIr {ZdoXZ gmXa H$ê$Z Ë¶mMr EH$ 
àV AO©Xmam§Zm gmXa H$aÊ¶mMo d à~§YH$m§ g‘moa hOa amhÊ¶mMo XoIrb {ZX}e XoÊ¶mV 
¶oV AmhoV. H$gya Ho$ë¶mg, Vw‘À¶m J¡ahOoarV AOm©da gwZmdUr hmoD$Z {ZH$mb {Xbm 
OmB©b. 

‘mÂ¶m hñVo Am{U øm Ý¶m¶m{YH$aUmÀ¶m {e³³¶mZo hçm {XZm§H$ 04 Am°JñQ>, 2023 amoOr 
{Xbo. 

 ghr/-  
à~§YH$, 

H$O© dgybr Ý¶m¶m{YH$aU-1, ‘w§~B©  
à{V, 
à{VdmXr H«$. 1 
A~«mabr {g{ÕH$s 
AemoH$ ZJa {hb H«$. 3, hmo‘ JmS>© ‘mJo, JmOr ‘pñOX Eb~rEg amoS> Odi, Hw$bm© (n.), 
‘w§~B©-400070, ‘hmamï´>, ̂ maV. 
à{VdmXr H«$. 2 
gm{H$ê${Þem {g{ÕH$s 
E 505, AemoH$ ZJa {hb amoS>. 3, hmo‘ JmS>© ‘mJo, JmOr ‘pñOX Eb~rEg amoS> Odi, 
Hw$bm© (n.), ‘w§~B©-400070, ‘hmamï´>, ̂ maV.

Am¶Z©dwS> EÁ¶wHo$eZ {b{‘Q>oS> 
grAm`EZ H«$.: Eb65910E‘EM1983nrEbgr030838,  

Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m¶m©b¶… Ho$EMAm¶Eb hmD$g, 1bm ‘Obm, 70-gr Zohé amoS>, S>mo‘opñQ>H$ EAanmoQ>© 
eoOmar, {dbonmb} (nyd©), ‘w§~B©-400 099. Xÿ.… 9122 26631 834  

B©-‘ob Am¶S>r… cs@ironwoodworld.com, do~gmBQ>: www.ironwoodworld.com 

40 ì`m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oMr ZmoQ>rg Am{U B©-ìhmoqQ>J ‘m{hVr 
`mÛmao ZmoQ>rg XoÊ`mV ̀ oVo H$s EOrE‘À`m ZmoQ>rg‘Ü`o Z‘yX Ho$bobo H$m‘H$mO H$aÊ`mgmR>r Am¶Z©dwS> 
EÁ`wHo$eZ {b{‘Q>oS>À`m ("H§$nZr') g^mgXm§Mr 40 dr dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m (""EOrE‘'') 
pìhS>rAmo H$m°Ý’$apÝg§J (ìhrgr) qH$dm BVa ÑH$lmì` ‘mÜ`‘m§‘m’©$V (""AmoEìhrE‘''), H§$nÝ`m 
A{Y{Z`‘, 2013 (""A{Y{Z¶‘'') À`m VaVyXr Am{U Ë`mImbr R>adyZ XoÊ`mV Amboë`m {Z`‘m§Mo 
Am{U H$m°nm}aoQ> ì`dhma ‘§Ìmb`mZo Omar Ho$boë`m {XZm§{H$V E{àb 08, 2020, E{àb 13, 2020 
5 ‘o, 2020, 13 OmZodmar, 2021, 08 {S>g|~a, 2021, 14 {S>g|~a, 2021 05 ‘o, 2022 
Am{U 28 {S>g|~a, 2022 amoOr gd©gmYmaU n[anÌH$m§gh (""E‘grE n[anÌHo$'') dmMmd`mÀ`m 
{gŠ`w[aQ>rS²> A±S> EŠñM|O ~moS©> Am°’$ B§{S>`m ({bpñQ>§J Am°ãbrJoeÝg A±S> {S>ñŠbmoOa [a¸$m`a‘|Q>g²) 
{Z`‘Zo 2015 (""{bpñQ>§J {Z`‘Zo'') Am{U {gŠ`w[aQ>rO² A±S> EŠñM|O ~moS©> Am°’$ B§{S>`mZo Omar 
Ho$boë`m {XZm§{H$V ‘o 12, 2020, 15 OmZodmar, 2021 d 13 ‘o, 2022 Am{U 5 OmZodmar, 
2023 amoOrÀ`m n[anÌH$mMo (go~r n[anÌH$) nmbZ H$ê$Z, g^mgXm§À`m àË`j CnpñWVr{dZm, 
‘§Jidma, 26 gßQ>|~a, 2023 amoOr Xþnmar 2.30 dm. (^màdo) KoÊ`mV ̀ oB©b. 
E‘grE Am{U go~r g³¶w©bg©À¶m ~m~VrV H§$nZrZo Am{W©H$ df© 2022-23 gmR>r dm{f©H$ 
Ahdmbmgh EOrE‘Mr ZmoQ>rg Á`m g^mgXm§Mo B-‘ob Am`S>rO² {S>nm°PrQ>arO² /{S>nm°PrQ>ar 
nm{Q©>{gnÝQ>gH$So> Am{U H§$nZr qH$dm {VÀ`m a{OñQ´ma Am{U eoAa Q´mÝg’$a EOÝQ> åhUOoM {~JeoAa 
g{d©gog² àm`ìhoQ> {b{‘Q>oS>OH$So> Zm|Xbobo hmoVo Ë`m§Zm Jwédma, 31 Am°JñQ>, 2023 amoOr 
BboŠQ´m°{ZH$br nmR>dbo AmhoV. EOrE‘Mr ZmoQ>rg Am{U Am{W©H$ df© 2022-23 gmR>r dm{f©H$ 
Ahdmb H§$nZrMr do~gmBQ> www.ironwoodworld.com da gwÕm CnbãY AmhoV Am{U Vo ñQ>m°H$ 
EŠñM|Oog²À`m do~gmBQ>g²da åhUOoM www.bseindia.com da Am{U H§$nZrZo Zo‘bobr godm 
nwadR>mXma g§ñWm Z°eZb {gŠ`w[aQ>rO² {S>nm°PrQ>ar {b{‘Q>oS> ("EZEgS>rEb') Mr do~gmBQ> 
www.evoting.nsdl.com da gwÕm nmhVm ̀ oVrb. EOrE‘À`m ZmoQ>rgÀ`m àË`j àVr nmR>dÊ`mMr 
Amdí`H$Vm E‘grE n[anÌHo$ Am{U go~r n[anÌH$mÝd`o H$‘r H$aÊ`mV Ambr Amho. 
g^mgX EZEgS>rEbZo https://www.evoting.nsdl.com da CnbãY Ho$boë`m bmBìh pñQ´q‘J 
qbH$dê$Z Ë`m§Mr [a‘moQ> B-ìhmoqQ>J bm°JBZ {H«$So>pÝe`ëg dmnê$Z Am{U H§$nZrgmR>r EVEN {ZdSy>Z 
ìhrgr/AmoEìhrE‘ gw{dYo‘m’©$V EOrE‘bm CnpñWV amhÿ eH$Vrb. ìhrgr/AmoEìhrE‘‘m’©$V 
EOrE‘‘Ü`o gm‘rb hmoÊ`mMr Am{U EOrE‘ Xaå`mZ àíZ CnpñWV H$aÊ`mMr H$m`©nÕVr EOrE‘Mr 
ZmoQ>rg {XZm§{H$V 11 Am°JñQ>, 2023 ‘Ü`o ñnï H$aÊ`mV Ambr Amho. 
BboŠQ´m°{ZH$ nÕVr‘m’©$V ‘VXmZ… A{Y{Z`‘mImbr R>adyZ {Xboë`m {Z`‘m§gh dmMmd`mÀ`m 
bmJy Agboë`m VaVyXr, gd©gmYmaU g^o~m~V goH«o$Q>m[a`b ñQ>±S>S©> Am{U {bpñQ>§J {Z`‘Zo ̀ m§Zwgma, 
g^mgXm§Zm EOrE‘ À¶m gyMZo‘Ü`o Z‘yX Ho$boë`m gd© R>amdm§da, EOrE‘À`m {R>H$mUmì`{V[aº$ AÝ` 
{R>H$mUmdê$Z ("[a‘moQ> B-ìhmoqQ>J') BboŠQ´m°{ZH$ ‘VXmZ àUmbr dmnê$Z Ë`m§Mo ‘V XoÊ`mMr VgoM 
EOrE‘‘Ü`o B-ìhmoqQ>JMr gw{dYm nwadÊ`mV Ambr Amho. H§$nZrZo www.evoting.nsdl.com darb 
EZEgS>rEb B-ìhmoqQ>J àUmbr‘m’©$V [a‘moQ> B-ìhmoqQ>JgmR>r VgoM EOrE‘ Xaå`mZ B-ìhmoqQ>J 
gw{dYm nwadÊ`mgmR>r EZEgS>rEbMr godm KoVbr Amho. 
[a‘moQ> B-ìhmoqQ>J Am{U EOrE‘‘Ü`o B-ìhmoqQ>JgmR>r g{dñVa gyMZm EOrE‘À`m ZmoQ>rg‘Ü`o {Xë`m 
AmhoV. 
g^mgXm§Zm nwT>rb ~m~tMr Zm|X KoÊ`mMr {dZ§Vr Ho$br OmV Amho… 

● Á`m g^mgXm§Mr Zmdo H$Q>-Am°’$ VmarI åhUOoM ‘§Jidma, gßQ>|~a 19, 2023 amoOr 
Agë`mà‘mUo g^mgXm§Mo a{OñQ>a Am{U bm^m{YH$mar ñdm‘tMo a{OñQ>a `m‘Ü`o {XgVmV Vo 
[a‘moQ> B-ìhmoqQ>J EOrE‘‘Ü`o B-ìhmoqQ>JMm bm^ KoÊ`mgmR>r nmÌ AgVrb. EOrE‘À`m 
ZmoQ>rg‘Ü`o Z‘yX Ho$bobo H$m‘H$mO Ho$di BboŠQ´m°{ZH$ nÕVrZoM nma nmS>bo OmB©b. 

● [a‘moQ> B-ìhmoqQ>J Jwê$dma 21 gßQ>|~a, 2023 amoOr gH$mir 9.00 dmOVm (^màdo) gwê$ 
hmoB©b Am{U gmo‘dma, gßQ>|~a 25, 2023 amoOr g§Ü`mH$mir 5.00 dmOVm (^màdo) g‘má 
hmoB©b. [a‘moQ> B-ìhmoqQ>J ‘moS>çyb Ë`mZ§Va EZEgS>rEbÐmao Aj‘ H$aÊ`mV `oB©b Am{U 
g^mgXm§Zm gXa VmarI Am{U doioÀ`m n{bH$So> BboŠQ´m°{ZH$br ‘V XoD$ {Xbo OmUma Zmhr. 
g^mgXm§Ðmao R>amdm§da EH$Xm ‘V {Xë`mda, g^mgXm§Zm Vo Z§Va ~Xby {Xbo OmUma Zmhr. 

● B-ìhmoqQ>JMr gw{dYm EOrE‘ Xaå`mZ gwÔm CnbãY H$ê$Z {Xbr OmB©b Am{U EOrE‘bm 
CnpñWV AgUmè`m Á`m g^mgXm§Zr AmYrM Ë`m§Mo ‘V B-ìhmoqQ>JÐmao {Xbobo Zmhr Vo EOrE‘ 
Xaå`mZ B-ìhmoqQ>J‘m’©$V ‘V XoÊ`mg nmÌ AgVrb. Á`m g^mgXm§Zr EOrE‘À`m AmYr [a‘moQ> 
B-ìhmoqQ>JÐmao Ë`m§Mo ‘V {Xbo Amho Vo gwÕm EOrE‘bm BboŠQ´m°{ZH$br CnpñWV amhÿ eH$Vrb 
na§Vw Vo EOrE‘‘Ü`o ‘VXmZ H$aÊ`mg nmÌ ZgVrb. 

● ZmoQ>rg Am{U dm{f©H$ AhdmbmÀ`m {dVaUmZ§Va Á`m ì`º$s H§$nZrÀ`m g^mgX Pmë`m AmhoV 
Am{U Ë`m§Mr Zmdo H$Q>-Am°’$ VmaIobm Agë`mà‘mUo g^mgXm§À`m 
a{OñQ>a‘Ü`o/bm^m{YH$mar ñdm‘uÀ`m gyMr‘Ü`o {XgVmV Ë`m§Zr EOrE‘Q>r ZmoQ>rg Am{U 
BboŠQ´m°{ZH$br ‘V XoÊ`mgmR>r bm°JBZ Am`S>r Am{U nmgdS©> àmá H$aÊ`mgmR>r H§$nZrMr 
do~gmBQ> www.ironwoodworld.com da CnbãY Agboë`m EOr‘À`m ZmoQ>rg‘Ü`o 
{Xboë`m gyMZm§Mo AZwgaU H$amdo. VWm{n, ì`º$s AmYrM B-ìhmoqQ>JgmR>r EZgS>rEbH$So> 
Zm|Xbobr Agob Va, ‘V XoÊ`mgmR>r {dÚ‘mZ ̀ yOa Am`S>r Am{U nmgdS©> dmnaVm ̀ oB©b. 

● H$Q>-Am°’$ VmaIobm g^mgX Zgboë`m ì`º$sZo EOrE‘Mr ZmoQ>rg Ho$di ‘m{hVrÀ`m hoVygmQ>r 
g‘Omdr. 

[a‘moQ> B-ìhmoqQ>J/B-ìhmoqQ>JÀ`m g§~§YmV H$moUË`mhr àíZ qH$dm g‘ñ`ogmR>r, g^mgX 
www.evoting.nsdl.com À`m S>mCZbmoS> {d^mJmV CnbãY Agboë`m ’«$s¹|$Q>br AmñH$S H«o$üÝg 
("E’$EŠ`yOy') Am{U B-ìhmoqQ>J ‘°Ý`wAbMm g§X^© ¿`mdm qH$dm Q>mob ’«$s H«$. 1800-1020-990 
Am{U 1800 224 430 da H$m°b H$amdm qH$dm evoting.nsdl.com bm {dZ§Vr nmR>dmdr. Á`m 
g^mgXm§Zm g^oVrb àdoe Am{U gh^mJmgmR>r g^oÀ`m AmYr/Xaå`mZ Vm§{ÌH$ gmhmæ`mMr JaO 
Agob Vo lr. A{‘V {demb, d[að> ì`dñWmnH$, EZEgS>rEb ̀ m§À`mer amitv@nsdl.co.in ̀ oWo 
qH$dm Q>mob ’«$s H«$. 1800 1020990 da g§nH©$ H$ê$ eH$VmV. 
Oo ^mJYmaH$ Bbo³Q´>m°{ZH$ ñdénmV eoAg© YmaU H$aVmV Am{U Á¶m§Zr Ë¶m§Mo B©‘ob qH$dm Ho$dm¶gr 
Vnerb AÚ¶mdV Ho$bobo ZmhrV Ë¶m§Zr H¥$n¶m Ë¶m§À¶m S>rnrZo {Xboë¶m gë¶mà‘mUo à{H«$¶m AZwgéZ 
Ë¶m§À¶m {S>‘°Q> ImË¶m§V Vnerb Zm|XdmdoV/AÚ¶mdV H$amdoV. Oo ̂ mJYmaH$ àË¶j ñdénmV eoAg© 
YmaU H$aVmV Am{U Á¶m§Zr Ë¶m§Mo B©-‘ob qH$dm Ho$dm¶gr Vnerb AÚ¶mdV Ho$bobo ZmhrV Ë¶m§Zr 
H¥$n¶m H§$nZrMo a{OñQ´>ma Am{U eoAa Q´>mÝg’$a EO§Q>, {~JeoAa gpìh©gog àm. {b. H$S>o {d{hV ’$m°‘© 
Am¶EgAma-1 ‘Ü¶o gXa Vnerb Zm|XdmdoV/AÚ¶mdV H$amdoV. g§~§{YV ’$m°åg© ^mJYmaH$ 
H§$nZrMr do~gmB©Q> www.ironwoodworld.com da nmhÿ eH$VmV. 

Am¶Z©dwS> EÁ`wHo$eZ {b{‘Q>oS> H$[aVm 
ghr/- 

{R>H$mU: ‘w§~B©  Y‘}e nmaoI 
VmarI : 1 gßQ>|~a, 2023 H§$nZr goH«o$Q>ar

E‘Q>r EÁ¶wHo$Aa {b{‘Q>oS> 
grAm¶EZ :Eb80903E‘EM2006nrEbgr163888 

Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m¶m©b¶: 220, 2am ‘Obm, ""âbmBªJ H$bg©'' n§{S>V {XZ X¶mb CnmÜ¶m¶ ‘mJ©,  
Eb~rEg H«$m°g amoS>, ‘wbw§S> (npíM‘), ‘w§~B©-400080  do~gmBQ>: www.mteducare.com 

H$m°nm}aoQ>: 135, H$m°pÝQ>Z|Q>b {~qëS>J, S>m°. E ~r amoS>, dair, ‘w§~B© -400018  
B©‘ob: secretarial@mteducare.com XÿaÜdZr: 022-2593 7700/800/900 ’°$³g: 022-2593 7799 

gyMZm 
hr gyMZm Jw§VdUyH$Xma {ejU Am{U g§ajU {ZYr àm{YH$aU (boIm, boImnarjU, hñVm§VaU Am{U naVmdm) 
{Z¶‘ 2016  À¶m {Z¶‘ 6  À¶m AZwf§JmZo àH$m{eV H$aÊ¶mV Ambr Amho (""Am¶B©nrE’$ {Z¶‘'') 
H§$nÝ¶m§À¶m H$b‘ 124 (6) À¶m VaVwXtZwgma H$m¶Xm, 2013  Am¶B©nrE’$  {Z¶‘m§gh dmMbm, Á¶m 
eoAg©À¶m g§X^m©V gbJ gmV df} qH$dm Ë¶mhÿZ A{YH$ H$mi bm^m§e {Xbm Jobm Zmhr qH$dm Xmdm Ho$bm Jobm 
Zmhr, Vmo eoAa H§$nZrÛmao Jw§VdUyH$Xma {ejU Am{U g§ajU {ZYr (Am¶B©nrE’$) ‘Ü¶o hñVm§V[aV Ho$bm OmB©b. 
Am¶B©nrE’$ {Z¶‘m§‘Ü¶o Z‘yX Ho$boë¶m {d{dY Amdí¶H$Vm§Mo nmbZ H$ê$Z, H§$nZrZo AmYrM g§~§{YV 
^mJYmaH$m§Zm d¡¶{º$H$[aË¶m g§àofU nmR>dbo Amho Á¶m§Mo eoAg© Am¶B©nrE’$ {Z¶‘m§Zwgma Am¶B©nrE’$ 
àm{YH$aUmÀ¶m S>r‘°Q> ImË¶mV hñVm§V[aV Ho$bo OmÊ¶mg O~m~Xma AmhoV Ë¶m§À¶m h¸$ Zgboë¶m eoAg©da Xmdm 
H$aUo Q>miÊ¶mgmR>r {XZm§H$ 27 Zmoìh|~a, 2023  n¶ªV Am¶B©nrE’$ àm{YH$aUmÀ¶m {S>‘°Q> ImË¶mV eoAg©Mo 
hñVm§VaU Amho. 
Am¶B©nrE’$ {Z¶‘m§À¶m {Z¶‘ 6  Zwgma, H§$nZrZo Aem ^mJYmaH$m§Mo Vnerb Am{U Am¶B©nrE’$  
àm{YH$aUmÀ¶m S>r‘°Q> ImË¶mV hñVm§V[aV H$aÊ¶mgmR>r Xo¶ Agbobo g‘^mJ XoIrb www.mteducare.com 
¶m ìmo~gmBQ>da AnbmoS> Ho$bo AmhoV. https://www.mteducare.com/statutory-communication ¶m ìmo~ 
qbH$ A§VJ©V Am¶ B© nr E’$  ‘Ü¶o hñVm§V[aV Ho$ë¶m OmUmè¶m g‘^mJm§Mo Vnerb AmhoV . eoAaYmaH$m§Zm 
{XZm§H$  27  Zmoìh|~a 2023  n¶ªV Aem g‘^mJm§da Xmdm H$aÊ¶mMm g„m XoÊ¶mV Ambm Amho. ho bjmV ¿¶mìmo 
H$s Xmdm Z Ho$bobm bm^m§e Am{U Am¶ B© nr E’$  {Z¶‘m§Zwgma Am¶ B© nr E’$  ‘Ü¶o hñVm§V[aV Ho$boë¶m 
g‘^mJm§À¶m g§X^m©V H§$nZr{déÕ H$moUVmhr Xmdm Ho$bm OmUma Zmhr. ^mJYmaH$ Am¶B©nrE’$ àm{YH$aUmH$S>o 
Am°ZbmBZ AO© H$ê$Z Xmdm Z Ho$bobm bm^m§e Am{U Am¶B©nrE’$ àm{YH$aUmH$S>o hñVm§V[aV Ho$boë¶m 
g‘^mJm§da Xmdm H$ê$ eH$VmV, Á¶mMo Vnerb www.iepf.gov.in da CnbãY AmhoV. 
Oa eoAaYmaH$ {XZm§H$ 27 Zmoìh|~a, 2023  n¶ªV Xmdm Z Ho$boë¶m eoAg©da Xmdm H$ê$ eH$V ZgVrb Va, 
H§$nZr Am¶B©nrE’$  {Z¶‘m§‘Ü¶o Z‘yX Ho$boë¶m Amdí¶H$Vm§Mo nmbZ H$aÊ¶mÀ¶m ÑpîQ>H$moZmVyZ, Am¶B©nrE’$ À¶m 
S>r‘°Q> ImË¶mV eoAg© hñVm§V[aV H$aÊ¶mgmR>r Am¶B©nrE’$ {Z¶‘m§Zwgma {d{hV Ho$boë¶m à{H«$¶oZwgma àm{YH$aU 
Amdí¶H$ H$madmB© gwê$ H$aob. 
H$moUË¶mhr e§H$m/ñnîQ>rH$aUmÀ¶m ~m~VrV, ̂ mJYmaH$ H§$nZrÀ¶m a{OñQ´>ma Am{U Q´>mÝg’$a EO§Q>er ‘o‘g© qbH$ 
BZQ>mB‘ B§{S>¶m àm. {b., gr -101, 247  nmH©$, Eb~rEg ‘mJ©, {dH«$moir (npíM‘), ‘w§~B©-400083 ¶oWo 
g§nH©$ gmYy eH$VmV., qH$dm XÿaÜdZr H«$.$: (022) 49186270, B©-‘ob: iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in 
da g§nH©$ H$ê$ eH$Vm.  

ghr/-  
E‘Q>r EÁ¶wHo$Aa {b{‘Q>oS>gmR>r 

{R>H$mU: ‘w§~B© adtÐ {‘lm 
{XZm§H$: 01/09/2023 H§$nZr g{Md


